

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2761/2010

Shakeela Akhter

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Arshad Parvez Malik, Advocate vice  
Mr. S. H. Rather, Advocate

**Vs**

State of J&K and others

..... Respondent(s)

Through: None.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

Mr. Arshad Parvez Malik, Advocate appearing vice Mr. S. H. Rather, Advocate seeks adjournment on the ground that the arguing counsel is out of station. Adjourned.

List on 10.03.2022.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
21.12.2021  
Sahil Padha