

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2761/2010

Shakeela Akhter

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S H Rather, Advocate.

V/s

State and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.05.2022

Response has been filed by the respondents.

In terms of order of this court dated 31.08.2021, counsel for the official respondents was directed to produced the scheme governing the engagement in question.

Learned counsel for the respondents has stated that he is not aware of the order, therefore, time may be granted to him to produce the scheme governing the engagement in question in the writ petitoin.

Four weeks time is granted for producing the scheme.

List on 04.07.2022.

(Mohan Lal)
Judge

Jammu:
21.05.2022
Raj Kumar