

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2761/2010

Shakeela Akhter

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. S.H. Rather, Advocate

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER

This Court vide order dated 04.07.2022 directed learned counsel for the respondents to produce the scheme regarding the engagement but the same has not been produced.

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted one week's time as last and final opportunity to comply with the aforesaid order positively.

List on 21.10.2022.

**(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge**

Jammu:
16.09.2022
Angita