

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

SWP No. 2761/2010

Shakeela Akhter

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- None.

V/s

State of J&K and others

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Amit Gupta, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to place on record to the scheme as directed earlier by the next date of hearing positively.

List on 07.03.2023.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
28.12.2022
Shammi