

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

**SWP No. 2761/2010**

Shakeela Akhter

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

State of J&K and ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNESH OSWAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**22.11.2024**

1. Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG seeks further time to produce the scheme in terms of previous order. Time is granted.
2. Await appearance of the petitioner.
3. List on 26.02.2025.

**(RAJNESH OSWAL)**  
**JUDGE**

**Jammu**  
22.11.2024  
*Neha-II*