

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**SWP No. 2761/2010
IA No. 2452/2012
IA No. 3887/2010**

Shakeela Akhter

.....Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

Vs

State of J&K &Ors.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ravinder Gupta, AAG.
Ms. Jagmeet Kour, Assisting counsel vice
Mr. Raman Sharma, AAG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

**ORDER
24.04.2026**

- 01.** For the last two consecutive dates of hearing i.e., on 28.12.2022 and 22.11.2024, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner. Today, when the case was called out for hearing, nobody appeared on behalf of the petitioner. It seems that the petitioner has lost interest in prosecuting the instant petition.
- 02.** In view of the above, the instant petition, is *dismissed for non-prosecution* along with connected application(s).
- 03.** Interim direction, if any, shall stand vacated.

**(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge**

**Jammu
24.04.2026
Renu**